Specifications
Motor Run & General Purpose AC Capacitors
AC FILM CAPACITORS FOR MOTOR RUN,
UPS AND GENERAL PURPOSE APPLICATIONS
Oval Single Cover Configuration
Oval Oil-Filled Case Sizes
Base Size  Description  L Inches W Inches
A 1¼" Oval 2.16 1.31
C 1¾" Oval 2.91 1.91
D 2" Oval 3.66 1.97
Tolerance on all case dimensions is ±0.06.
Oval Dual Cover Configuration
4
tlane
Highlight
Round Oil-Filled Case Sizes
Base Size  Description  D Inches D2 Inches
P 1¾" Round 1.75 1.87
S 2" Round 2.00 2.12
T 2½" Round 2.50 2.62
For 1.75” and 2.00” OD units, spacing is 0.78” rather than 0.81”
Motor Run & General Purpose AC Capacitors
AC FILM CAPACITORS FOR MOTOR RUN,
UPS AND GENERAL PURPOSE APPLICATIONS
Round Single Cover Configuration Round Dual Cover Configuration
Part Numbering
System
Aerovox’s SuperMet
part numbering system
is a descriptive part
number made up
of several different
components such as
can size, voltage rating,
etc. The descriptors are
explained here using
Z23S3715M01N as a
representative part
number:
Z         23         S         37         15         M         01         N
CAN SIZE
23 = 1.75" Rd
24 = 2.00" Rd
26 = 2.50" Rd
50 = 1.25" Oval
64 = 1.75" Oval
62 = 2.00" Oval
IMPREGNANT
S = Epoxidized Soy Bean Oil
VOLTAGE
RATING
   37 = 370 VAC
   44 = 440 VAC
CAPACITANCE CODE
AEROVOX
FACTORY
N = Aerovox China
"XX" = Aerovox US
TYPE
Z =  MPP
Film
SECTION TYPE
M = As indicated
N = Odd rating
W = Dual rating
INTERNAL
DESCRIPTOR
  01 = Standard
  ## =  Customer
specific
04 = 4 µF
05 = 5 µF
06 = 6 µF
07 = 7 µF
10 = 10 µF
12 = 12 µF
14 = 14 µF
15 = 15 µF
16 = 16 µF
17 = 17 µF
20 = 20 µF
25 = 25 µF
30 = 30 µF
35 = 35 µF
40 = 40 µF
45 = 45 µF
50 = 50 µF
65 = 65 µF
70 = 70 µF
75 = 75 µF
80 = 80 µF
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N BASE SIZE
CAN HEIGHT
Inches (mm)
370 VAC, 70°C Case Temperature
3 Z50S3703M A 1.56 (39.6)
4 Z50S3704M A 1.56 (39.6)
5 Z50S3705M A 1.56 (39.6)
6 Z50S3706M A 2.38 (60.5)
7.5 Z50S3707N A 2.38 (60.5)
10 Z50S3710M A 2.75 (69.9)
12.5 Z50S3712N A 3.25 (82.6)
15 Z50S3715M A 3.94 (100.1)
20 Z64S3720M C 2.38 (60.5)
25 Z64S3725M C 2.75 (69.9)
440 VAC, 70°C Case Temperature
3 Z50S4403M A 1.56 (39.6)
5 Z50S4405M A 2.12 (53.8)
7.5 Z50S4407N A 3.15 (80.0)
10 Z50S4410M A 3.25 (82.6)
15 Z50S4415M A 4.13 (104.9)
25 Z64S4425M C 3.25 (82.6)
SuperMet Oval Oil Filled Metal Case
Single Rating
Rated for 60,000 hour duty @ 70°C
CAP (µF) AEROVOX P/N BASE SIZE
CAN HEIGHT
Inches (mm)
370 VAC, 70°C Case Temperature
4 Z23S3704M P 2.16 (54.9)
5 Z23S3705M P 2.16 (54.9)
6 Z23S3706M P 2.16 (54.9)
7.5 Z23S3707N P 2.16 (54.9)
10 Z23S3710M P 2.36 (59.9)
12.5 Z23S3712N P 2.36 (59.9)
15 Z23S3715M P 2.56 (65.0)
20 Z23S3720M P 2.75 (69.9)
25 Z23S3725M P 3.15 (80.0)
30 Z23S3730M P 3.15 (80.0)
35 Z23S3735M P 4.25 (108.0)
40 Z24S3740M S 3.55 (90.2)
45 Z24S3745M S 3.95 (100.3)
50 Z24S3750M S 3.88 (98.6)
440 VAC, 70°C Case Temperature
15 Z23S4415M P 3.25 (82.6)
20 Z23S4420M P 3.15 (80.0)
25 Z23S4425M P 3.54 (89.9)
30 Z24S4430M S 3.75 (95.3)
35 Z24S4435M S 3.94 (100.1)
40 Z24S4440M S 4.33 (110.0)
45 Z26S4445M T 3.35 (85.1)
50 Z26S4450M T 3.25 (82.6)
55 Z26S4455M T 3.25 (82.6)
60 Z26S4460M T 3.75 (95.3)
SuperMet Round Oil Filled Metal Case
Single Rating
Rated for 60,000 hour duty @ 70°C
For additional ratings about steel cases or shorter heights, please con-
tact us.
Motor Run & General Purpose AC Capacitors
AC FILM CAPACITORS FOR MOTOR RUN,
UPS AND GENERAL PURPOSE APPLICATIONS
6
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight
tlane
Highlight